EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

May 8, 2001	
TO:	Board of Trustees
FROM:	Trustee S. Hansen, Planning and Policy Committee Trustee G. Gibeault, Planning and Policy Committee Trustee J. Melnychuk, Planning and Policy Committee
SUBJECT:	Policy and Regulation Update – Edwin Parr Teacher Award
ORIGINATOR:	M. de Man, Department Head Designate
RESOURCE STAFF:	Bob Holt, Veda Lastiwka, Diann Podlubny, Marie Tauber

RECOMMENDATION

That board regulation GCQE.BR – Edwin Parr Teacher Award (Appendix I) be rescinded.

* * * * *

The district and board recognize the importance of acknowledging and honoring outstanding contributions of staff. Recognition for and support of nomination and award recipients will continue to be provided for various award programs. These programs include: The Edwin Parr Teacher Award, Excellence in Teaching Award, and the Prime Minister's Awards for Teaching Excellence.

As this philosophy is covered in board policy AGA.BP – Recognition of Students, Staff, and the Community, attached in Appendix II, it is suggested that Board Regulation GCQE.BR – Edwin Parr Teacher Award, is not needed as a separate policy and should be rescinded.

MT:dp

APPENDIX I -GCQE.BR Edwin Parr Teacher Award (Page 2)APPENDIX II -AGA.BP Recognition of Students, Staff and the Community (Page 3)